PUBLISHERS LIST
JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS
New and revised
[Effective on January 1, 2014]

Adoption
ADOPT-200* Rev. 5 sides Adoption Request
Appellate
APP-003 Rev. 4 sides Appellant’s Notice Designating Record on Appeal (Unlimited Civil)
APP-010 Rev. 3 sides Respondent's Notice Designating Record on Appeal (Unlimited Civil
Case)
Criminal

CR-110/JV-790 Rev. 2 sides Order for Victim Restitution
CR-111/JV-791 New 2 sides Abstract of Judgment - Restitution
CR-112/JV-792 Rev. 2 sides Instructions: Order for Victim Restitution

CR-113/JV-793 New 2 sides Instructions: Abstract of Judgment - Restitution

CR-180 Rev. 1 side Petition for Dismissal
CR-181 Rev. 1 side Order for Dismissal
CR-300 Rev. 1 side Petition for Revocation

Decedents Estates
DE-221* Rev. 2 sides Spousal or Domestic Partner Property Petition

Discovery
DISC-003/UD-106  Rev. 7 sides Form Interrogatories—Unlawful Detainer

Elder or Dependent Adult Abuse

EA-100* Rev. 7 sides Request for Elder or Dependent Adult Abuse Restraining Orders (Elder
or Dependent Adult Abuse Prevention)

EA-200 Rev. 1 side Proof of Personal Service
Family Law
FL-110* Rev. 2 sides Summons (Family Law)
FL-306* Rev. 1 side Application and Order for Reissuance of Request for Order and
Temporary Emergency Orders
FL-324 New 1 side Declaration of Supervised Visitation Provider
FL-430* Rev. 3 sides Ex Parte Application to Issue, Modify, or Terminate an Earnings

Assignment Order

FL-686* Rev. 2 sides Proof of Service by Mail

* Adopted for Mandatory Use. Page 1 of 3



GC-224*

JV-180*
JV-219-INFO
JVv-221*
Jv-222*
Jv-225*
JVv-227
JV-250*
JV-251

JV-255*
JVv-257*
JV-281
JV-282
JV-401
JV-421

JV-460

JV-462
JV-470

JVv-472

JV-535*
JV-535(A)
JV-536*

JV-5637

New

Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.

Rev.

New
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.

Rev.

Rev.

Rev.

New

New

Rev.
New

Rev.

Rev.

PUBLISHERS LIST
JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS
New and revised
[Effective on January 1, 2014]

Guardianships and Conservatorships

1 side

3 sides
2 sides
3 sides
1 side

5 sides
1 side

4 sides

1 side

4 sides
2 sides
2 sides
2 sides
2 sides

7 sides

2 sides

4 sides

2 sides

2 sides

2 sides
2 sides

1 side

2 sides

Order Regarding Eligibility for Special Immigrant Juvenile
Status—Probate Guardianship

Juvenile Law
Request to Change Court Order

Information About Psychotropic Medication Forms

Proof of Notice: Application Regarding Psychotropic Medication
Opposition to Application Regarding Psychotropic Medication
Your Child’s Health and Education

Consent to Release Educational Information

Notice of Hearing and Temporary Restraining Order-Juvenile

Application and Order for Reissuance of Temporary Restraining
Order—Juvenile

Restraining Order - Juvenile

Change To Restraining Order After Hearing
Notice Of Hearing—Nonminor

Proof of Service—Nonminor

Visitation Attachment: Sibling

Dispositional Attachment: Removal From Custodial Parent-Placement
With Nonparent (Welf. & Inst. Code, &sect;&sect; 361, 361.2)

Attachment: Additional Findings and Orders For Child Approaching
Majority—Dependency

Findings and Orders After Nonminor Dependent Status Review Hearing

Findings and Orders Regarding Prima Facie Showing on Nonminor's
Request to Reenter Foster Care

Findings and Order After Hearing to Consider Nonminor's Request to
Reenter Foster Care

Order Designating Educational Rights Holder
Attachment to Order Designating Educational Rights Holder

Local Educational Agency Response to JV-535—Appointment of
Surrogate Parent

Educational Rights Holder Statement

* Adopted for Mandatory Use.

Page 2 of 3



PUBLISHERS LIST
JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS
New and revised
[Effective on January 1, 2014]

JV-538 Rev. 2 sides Findings and Orders Regarding Transfer from School of Origin
JV-539 Rev. 1 side Request for Hearing Regarding Child’s Access to Services

JV-540* Rev. 2 sides Notice of Hearing on Joinder—Juvenile

JV-618 Rev. 2 sides Waiver of Rights—dJuvenile Delinquency

JV-680 Rev. 5 sides Findings and Orders for Child Approaching Majority—Delinquency
JV-682 New 3 sides Findings and Orders After Hearing to Modify Delinquency Jurisdiction

to Transition Jurisdiction for Child Younger Than 18 Years of Age

JV-683 New 3 sides Findings and Orders After Hearing to Modify Delinquency Jurisdiction
to Transition Jurisdiction for Ward Older Than 18 Years of Age

JV-688 Rev. 1 side Continuance—Juvenile Delinquency

Military Service
MIL-100 New 1 side Notification of Military Status

Miscellaneous

MC-703 Rev. 2 sides Application for Order to Vacate Prefiling Order and Remove
Plaintiff/Petitioner From Judicial Council Vexatious Litigant List

School Violence Prevention

SV-100-INFO Rev. 4 sides How Do | Get an Order to Prohibit Private Postsecondary School
Violence? (Private Postsecondary School Violence Prevention)

Workplace Violence Prevention

WV-100-INFO Rev. 4 sides How Do | Get an Order to Prohibit Workplace Violence? (Workplace
Violence Prevention)

* Adopted for Mandatory Use. Page 3 of 3



	rptPublishersListNewRevisedTest

