PUBLISHERS LIST JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS

New and revised

[Effective on January 1, 2014]

Ad	0	p	ti	0	n

ADOPT-200*	Rev.	5 sides	Adoption Request				
7.50. 1 200		0 0.000	, adoption i toquoti				
Appellate							
APP-003	Rev.	4 sides	Appellant's Notice Designating Record on Appeal (Unlimited Civil)				
APP-010	Rev.	3 sides	Respondent's Notice Designating Record on Appeal (Unlimited Civil Case)				
Criminal							
CR-110/JV-790	Rev.	2 sides	Order for Victim Restitution				
CR-111/JV-791	New	2 sides	Abstract of Judgment - Restitution				
CR-112/JV-792	Rev.	2 sides	Instructions: Order for Victim Restitution				
CR-113/JV-793	New	2 sides	Instructions: Abstract of Judgment - Restitution				
CR-180	Rev.	1 side	Petition for Dismissal				
CR-181	Rev.	1 side	Order for Dismissal				
CR-300	Rev.	1 side	Petition for Revocation				
Decedents Estates							
DE-221*	Rev.	2 sides	Spousal or Domestic Partner Property Petition				
Discovery							
DISC-003/UD-106	Rev.	7 sides	Form Interrogatories–Unlawful Detainer				
Elder or Dependent Adult Abuse							
EA-100*	Rev.	7 sides	Request for Elder or Dependent Adult Abuse Restraining Orders (Elder or Dependent Adult Abuse Prevention)				
EA-200	Rev.	1 side	Proof of Personal Service				
Family Law							
FL-110*	Rev.	2 sides	Summons (Family Law)				
FL-306*	Rev.	1 side	Application and Order for Reissuance of Request for Order and Temporary Emergency Orders				
FL-324	New	1 side	Declaration of Supervised Visitation Provider				
FL-430*	Rev.	3 sides	Ex Parte Application to Issue, Modify, or Terminate an Earnings Assignment Order				
FL-686*	Rev.	2 sides	Proof of Service by Mail				

^{*} Adopted for Mandatory Use.

PUBLISHERS LIST JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS

New and revised

[Effective on January 1, 2014]

Guardianships and Conservatorships

Guardianships and Conservatorships							
GC-224*	New	1 side	Order Regarding Eligibility for Special Immigrant Juvenile Status—Probate Guardianship				
Juvenile Law							
JV-180*	Rev.	3 sides	Request to Change Court Order				
JV-219-INFO	Rev.	2 sides	Information About Psychotropic Medication Forms				
JV-221*	Rev.	3 sides	Proof of Notice: Application Regarding Psychotropic Medication				
JV-222*	Rev.	1 side	Opposition to Application Regarding Psychotropic Medication				
JV-225*	Rev.	5 sides	Your Child's Health and Education				
JV-227	Rev.	1 side	Consent to Release Educational Information				
JV-250*	Rev.	4 sides	Notice of Hearing and Temporary Restraining Order-Juvenile				
JV-251	Rev.	1 side	Application and Order for Reissuance of Temporary Restraining Order—Juvenile				
JV-255*	New	4 sides	Restraining Order - Juvenile				
JV-257*	Rev.	2 sides	Change To Restraining Order After Hearing				
JV-281	Rev.	2 sides	Notice Of Hearing—Nonminor				
JV-282	Rev.	2 sides	Proof of Service—Nonminor				
JV-401	Rev.	2 sides	Visitation Attachment: Sibling				
JV-421	Rev.	7 sides	Dispositional Attachment: Removal From Custodial Parent-Placement With Nonparent (Welf. & Inst. Code, § § 361, 361.2)				
JV-460	Rev.	2 sides	Attachment: Additional Findings and Orders For Child Approaching Majority—Dependency				
JV-462	Rev.	4 sides	Findings and Orders After Nonminor Dependent Status Review Hearing				
JV-470	New	2 sides	Findings and Orders Regarding Prima Facie Showing on Nonminor's Request to Reenter Foster Care				
JV-472	New	2 sides	Findings and Order After Hearing to Consider Nonminor's Request to Reenter Foster Care				
JV-535*	Rev.	2 sides	Order Designating Educational Rights Holder				
JV-535(A)	New	2 sides	Attachment to Order Designating Educational Rights Holder				
JV-536*	Rev.	1 side	Local Educational Agency Response to JV-535—Appointment of Surrogate Parent				
JV-537	Rev.	2 sides	Educational Rights Holder Statement				

PUBLISHERS LIST JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS

New and revised

[Effective on January 1, 2014]

Rev.	2 sides	Findings and Orders Regarding Transfer from School of Origin			
Rev.	1 side	Request for Hearing Regarding Child's Access to Services			
Rev.	2 sides	Notice of Hearing on Joinder—Juvenile			
Rev.	2 sides	Waiver of Rights—Juvenile Delinquency			
Rev.	5 sides	Findings and Orders for Child Approaching Majority—Delinquency			
New	3 sides	Findings and Orders After Hearing to Modify Delinquency Jurisdiction to Transition Jurisdiction for Child Younger Than 18 Years of Age			
New	3 sides	Findings and Orders After Hearing to Modify Delinquency Jurisdiction to Transition Jurisdiction for Ward Older Than 18 Years of Age			
Rev.	1 side	Continuance—Juvenile Delinquency			
Military Service					
New	1 side	Notification of Military Status			
Miscellaneous					
Rev.	2 sides	Application for Order to Vacate Prefiling Order and Remove Plaintiff/Petitioner From Judicial Council Vexatious Litigant List			
School Violence Prevention					
Rev.	4 sides	How Do I Get an Order to Prohibit Private Postsecondary School Violence? (Private Postsecondary School Violence Prevention)			
Workplace Violence Prevention					
Rev.	4 sides	How Do I Get an Order to Prohibit Workplace Violence? (Workplace Violence Prevention)			
	Rev. Rev. Rev. New New Rev. Rev.	Rev. 1 side Rev. 2 sides Rev. 2 sides Rev. 5 sides New 3 sides New 3 sides Rev. 1 side New 1 side Rev. 2 sides Rev. 4 sides			